## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

F.1(39)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-1/2022/ 1 6, D S

Dated:- 13/9/22

## ORDER

Consquent upon the revocation of his suspension vide order no. F.14.468/DC/C/Vig./2021/6735-41 dated 25/08/2022, Sh. Devender Singh, Grade-I (DASS)/SO, presently posted in District (Central), is hereby transferred to Revenue(HQ) and he will draw his salary from District (Central), Revenue Department.

Further, the Officer shall 'stand relieved' with immediate effect with the direction to report in Revenue (HQ) without waiting for any formal relieving from his present place of posting.

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)

F.1(39)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2022/ 1605

Dated:- 13/9/22

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. District Magistrate, Distt. Central, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

2. Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

Deputy Commissioner(HQs), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
PAO concerned through DDO concerned, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

5. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with the request to upload the order on Revenue Department's website.

6. PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

7. Officers concerned.

8. Guard File.

\*

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)